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Northern State University (SD) 
School of Fine Arts – Department of Music 

MUS 592 – JW Pepper Summer 2018 

ONLINE REGISTRATION LINK 
Please choose the correct LOCATION and DATE 

 

Assignments and Evaluation 

• 15 hours of attendance required  
 

• Journal, notebook/notes compiled to create a narrative review of learning content 

submitted to instructor for review following sessions. Paper should be submitted 

electronically and be 4-6 pages in length (Times New Roman 12 pt. font, double 

spaced – APA formatting preferred) 
 

• Grades will be awarded as a pass or fail mark.  

o Attendance – 60% 

o Paper – 40% 
 

Send assignment via email to Dr. Wendy van Gent: wendy.vangent@northern.edu 
 

Tentative Course Schedule  

The tentative schedule for this course is outlined below. Please note the instructor 

reserves the right to modify the schedule at any time. 
Lenexa, Kansas 

Thursday, July 12, 2018 

Elementary Workshop 

and Reading Session 

9am – 4pm 

Friday, July 13, 2018 

School Choral Session 

9am – 4pm 

Saturday, July 14, 2018 

Sacred Choral Session 

9am – 4pm 

 

 

 

 

PAPER DUE: 7/22/18 

Billings, MT 
Wednesday, July 25, 2018 

Elementary Session 9am 

– 4pm 

Thursday, July 26, 2018 

School Choral Session 

9am – 4pm 

Sacred Choral Session 

6:30 – 9pm 

Jazz Band Session 7 – 

9pm 

Friday, July 27, 2018 

Concert Band Session 

9am – 4pm 

 

PAPER DUE 8/5/18 

Fargo, ND 
Tuesday, July 31, 2018 

Elementary Session 9am 

– 4pm 

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 

School Choral Session 

9am – 4pm 

Sacred Choral Session 

6:30 – 9pm 

Jazz Band Session 7 – 

9pm 

Thursday, August 2, 2018 

Concert Band Session 

9am – 4pm 

 

PAPER DUE 8/12/18 
 

Bismarck/Mandan, ND 
Monday, August 6, 2018 

Elementary Session 9am 

– 4pm 

Tuesday, August 7, 2018 

School Choral Session 

9am – 4pm 

Sacred Choral Session 6:30 – 

9pm 

Jazz Band Session 7 – 

9pm 

Wednesday, August 8, 2018 

Concert Band Session 

9am – 4pm 

 

PAPER DUE 8/12/18 
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